

12 May 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03926

Thank you for your request concerning Clinical Policies.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. Do you currently, or have you ever had a clinical risk assessment/management/minimisation policy specifically focused on self-harm? If so, please supply the current policy (or past policy if no longer in use).**

No because this would be part of the Clinical Risk Management Policy. However, we do have a policy on Ligatures which is a form of self harm. Please see attached our Ligature Risk and Anchor Point Policy v2.1.

- 2. Do you currently, or have you ever had a clinical risk assessment/management/minimisation policy specifically focused on people with a diagnosis of personality disorder? If so, please supply the current policy (or past policy if no longer in use).**

No, we do not have a clinical risk policy for a specific diagnosis; this is covered by the Trusts overarching Clinical Risk Management Policy.

- 3. Please supply current clinical risk assessment/management policies for all services (adult mental health, child and young person services, etc).**

Please see attached our Clinical Risk Assessment and Management for Individual Service Users Policy v9.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

**Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).



